



Get Rewarded for Your Wonder Workshop Sales

Get rewarded for your Wonder Workshop sales April 1, 2024 - September 30, 2024! Earn \$50 for selling \$2,500 of Wonder Workshop in a month or earn \$100 for selling \$5,000 of Wonder Workshop in a month.

Program Outline:

- Earn \$50 for \$2,500 in sales per month from April 1, 2024 September 30, 2024.
- Earn \$100 for \$5,000 in sales per month from April 1, 2024 September 30, 2024.
- Program runs from April 1, 2024, through September 30, 2024.

Program Rules:

- Resellers should opt-in by filling out the program opt-in form to receive communications throughout the program.
- Orders must be placed through The Douglas Stewart Company to be eligible.
- Orders placed before April 1, 2024, are not eligible for the SPIFF reward.
- New accounts must be verified in the Wonder Workshop system as new with no previous interactions to receive a Wonder Workshop Wonder Pack.
- Orders must be placed between April 1st, 2024 September 30th, 2024, to be eligible.
- The Douglas Stewart Company and Wonder Workshop reserve the right to end or alter the SPIFF at any time.
- Prize subject to tax reporting. Prizes can be redeemed while supplies last.

Tracking process and payout:

- When submitting a PO, reseller representatives should include their name in the "notes" section to ensure proper payout.
- If the representative's name is not included on the POs, DSC will attempt to match sales to the respective representative, but SPIFF payout is not guaranteed.
- Participation required where necessary.
- Payouts will be paid at the beginning of the following month.
- Representatives will earn based on the following:
 - » \$50 for \$2,500 in sales a month of Wonder Workshop
 - » \$100 for \$5,000 in sales a month of Wonder Workshop

Frequently Asked Questions:

Q: How do I opt-in to the program?

A: Opt-in to the program by filling out <u>THIS FORM</u>. Don't wait! The first 10 net new resellers to sign up will receive a Wonder Workshop Wonder Pack.

Q: I forgot to fill out the opt-in form, is it too late?

A: No, you can fill out the opt-in form at any time during the program.

Q: How do I receive the payout?

A: When submitting a PO, reseller representatives should include their name in the "notes" section to ensure proper payout. If the representative's name is not included on the POs, DSC will attempt to match sales to the respective representative, but SPIFF payout is not guaranteed. Payouts will be sent at the beginning of the following month to the email provided in the opt-in form.

Q: Who should I contact with further questions?

A: Please contact your Douglas Stewart Account Manager at 800-279-2795 for additional assistance.

